
 Cub Scout Pack Contacts with Meeting Times and Locations (for young men in first through fifth grade)

Zone #1 (Uptown, West Charlotte, Myers Park and Dilworth)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact Contact # Contact #
Pack 1 Church Of The Holy Comforter Tuesday 7pm Al Schilling 704-334-8676 704-309-3302
Pack 3 Myers Park United Methodist Wednesday 6:30pm Jay Brietz 704-808-5247
Pack 9 St Patrick Catholic Sunday 5pm John Phares 704-996-5512 803-778-7717
Pack 16 First Presbyterian Monday 6pm Kevin McTier 704-366-4950
Pack 17 Christ Episcopal Sunday 6pm David Upham 704-499-8581 704-840-5669
Pack 55 Myers Park Presbyterian Sunday 5pm Andy Hale 704-562-2800 704-364-3224
Pack 62 First Baptist Church - West Sunday 1pm Darryl Williams 704-408-7258 704-532-2896
Pack 69 Steele Creek AME Zion Thursday 7:00pm Matthew Fullam 704-583-1777
Pack 100 Trinity Episcopal School Wednesday 3pm Steve Schang 704-737-5009 704-348-7066
Pack 162 St. Ann's Catholic Church Wednesday 6:30pm Doug Foley 704-­‐553-­‐7504
Pack 356 Mount Carmel Baptist Tuesday 6:30pm Mary Smith 704-394-1609
Pack 405 Saint Martin's Episcopal Monday 6:30pm Sandra Handy 704-336-4389 704-246-6228
Pack 516 First Wesleyan Church Wednesday 6:30pm James Land 704-­‐905-­‐0962

Zone #2 (South Charlotte, Park Road, Providence Rd, South Park)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact Contact # Contact #
Pack 4 LDS-Carmel Ward Tuesday 7pm Richard Crandall 704-770-1590 803-547-6199
Pack 11 Providence United Methodist Sunday 6:30pm Don Denton 704-362-3722 704-382-3898
Pack 34 Sharon Presbyterian Monday 7pm Michael Getz 704-681-3817
Pack 79 Carmel Presbyterian Thursday 7pm Chris Orr 704-366-0974 704-617-2712
Pack 99 Selwyn Ave Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Bert Lynn 704-564-2763
Pack 112 Forest Hill Church Sunday 4:30pm Rob Ryan 704-643-5252 704-877-2668
Pack 116 St Johns Episcopal Church Sunday 4pm Truxton Pratt 704-341-3644
Pack 174 St Gabriel Catholic Tuesday 7pm Tim Bambauer 704-340-2226 704-752-6555
Pack 175 Aldersgate UMC Tuesday 7pm Sonny Jackson 704-523-8938
Pack 256 Quail Hollow Presbyterian Monday 6:30pm Eric Davis 704-564-0972 704-542-2131
Pack 288 St Vincent De Paul Catholic Monday 6:30pm Darrin Peine 704-676-4914
Pack 315 LDS-Pineville Ward Saturday 9:30am Gary Morris 704-­‐281-­‐0412 704-281-2048
Pack 355 Sharon United Methodist Monday 7pm Brad Boelkins 704-­‐264-­‐2147
Pack 406 LDS - Waxhaw Tuesday 7pm Ken Palmer 704-­‐208-­‐7070

Zone #3 (Southern Mecklenburg, Ballentyne, Steele Creek, Lake Wylie)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact Contact # Contact #
Pack 7 Calvary Church  Monday 7pm John Blackman 704-522-2924 704-341-5968
Pack 8 St Matthews Catholic Friday 7pm Tim Hall 704-763-9440 704-719-3103
Pack 24 British American School of Charlotte Monday 7pm Luke Quinlan 704-904-8716 704-343-2280
Pack 45 Central Steele Creek Tuesday 7pm Terrence Lofton 980-207-1788
Pack 56 Steele Creek Presbyterian Monday 7pm Bill Wagner 704-661-3643 704-302-1048
Pack 80 Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Doug Whitaker 704-357-5612 704-504-8617
Pack 119 South Mecklenburg Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Jacob Fuerstman 704-241-0598 704-643-6044
Pack 167 Good Shepherd UMC Monday 6:30pm Jamie Baysinger 704-575-1829
Pack 236 LDS - Southside Tuesday 7pm Stacie Grubb 803-­‐448-­‐5975
Pack 265 Living Saviour Lutheran Tuesday 6:45pm Chandler Lindley 704-341-1613
Pack 502 Harrison United Methodist Monday 7pm Eddie Stewart 704-540-2474 704-­‐361-­‐1973
Pack 613 Rainbow Station Wednesday 6:30pm Karl Johnson 980-275-9193
Pack 715 LDS-Weddington Tuesday 7pm Derick Diaz 704-443-7909 704-819-6455



Boy Scout Troop Contacts with Meeting Times and Locations (for 11-17 year old young men)

Zone #1 (Uptown, West Charlotte, Myers Park and Dilworth)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact # Contact #
Troop 1 Church of The Holy Comforter Monday 7pm Keith Patterson 704-­‐553-­‐8468
Troop 3 Myers Park United Methodist Monday 7pm Courtenay Miller 704-442-2926
Troop 9 St Patrick Catholic Sunday 3pm Tim Winiger 704-545-7269
Troop 16 First Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Alan Pickard 704-619-3013
Troop 17 Christ Episcopal Tuesday 7pm Doug Bell 704-607-1509 704-554-8686
Troop 55 Myers Park Presbyterian Church Tuesday 7:30pm Bill Cuthbertson 704-806-3085
Troop 62 First Baptist Church Wednesday 6pm Ken Bridges 704-992-6734 704-536-9805
Troop 69 Steele Creek AME Zion Tuesday 7pm Walker Leake 704-563-4167
Troop 162 St Anns Catholic Church Wednesday 7pm Rip Farris 704-770-1924
Troop 356 Mount Carmel Baptist Tuesday 6:30pm James Smith 704-394-1609
Troop 405 Saint Martin's Episcopal Monday 7pm John Munce 704-364-6465 704-386-7821
Troop 517 Reid Park Academy Thursday 6pm Bob Sturge 704-578-4216

Zone #2 (South Charlotte, Park Road, Providence Rd, South Park)
Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact # Contact #
Troop 4 LDS-Carmel Ward Tuesday 7pm Sean Kelly 704-936-7326
Troop 11 Providence United Methodist Monday 7pm Mark Routh 704-593-6531 704-841-4350
Troop 34 Sharon Presbyterian Monday 7pm Ed Sander 704-358-3445 704-­‐552-­‐4707
Troop 79 Carmel Presbyterian Monday 7pm Clark Sanders 704-752-7864 704-577-9258
Troop 99 Selwyn Ave Presbyterian Monday 7pm Frank Deal 704-332-2414 704-553-1323
Troop 112 Forest Hill Church Monday 7pm David Tucker 704-575-9110 704-541-6768
Troop 116 St Johns Episcopal Church Monday 7pm David Fredenburg 704-364-1559
Troop 174 St Gabriel Catholic Monday 7pm Alan Scarisbrick 704-954-1594 704-241-0579
Troop 256 Quail Hollow Presbyterian Monday 7pm Mark Adkins 704-543-7932 704-618-9635
Troop 288 St Vincent De Paul Catholic Sunday 7pm Mike Middleton 704-488-0579
Troop 315 LDS-Pineville Ward Wednesday 7pm Jeff Blake 704-­‐366-­‐7791
Troop 355 Sharon United Methodist Monday 7pm Gary Swanson 704-556-7734
Troop 406 LDS Thursday 7pm Darin Cheney 704-256-4866 704-995-6904

Zone #3 (Southern Mecklenburg, Ballentyne, Steele Creek, Lake Wylie)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact # Contact #
Troop 7 Calvary Church Monday 7pm Jack Burke 704-579-1545
Troop 8 St Matthews Catholic Monday 7:30pm Mike Nielsen 704-321-9565 704-907-1234
Troop 24 British American School Monday 7pm Christopher Kubala 704-996-2043 704-542-5442
Troop 45 Central Steele Creek Wednesday 7pm Lynn Snuggs 704-382-5551 704-588-3783
Troop 56 Steele Creek Presbyterian Monday 7pm Rob Stanfield 704-504-3429
Troop 80 Pleasant Hill Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Jim Goda 704-587-0549 704-965-5323
Troop 119 South Mecklenburg Presbyterian Monday 6:30pm Tim Morgan 704-577-3102 704-341-0278
Troop 165 Living Saviour Lutheran Church Monday 7pm Gene Gazda 704-526-3234 704-258-8519
Troop 167 Good Shepherd UMC Monday 6:30pm Tommy Anderson 704-583-0979
Troop 236 LDS - Southside Tuesday 7pm Austin Unsworth 803-­‐233-­‐7545



Troop 502 Harrison United Methodist Monday 7pm Joe Lane 704-372-5240 704-291-7701
Troop 715 LDS-Weddington Wednesday 7pm Steve Lund 704-708-9434

Venture Crew - Contact Information and Meeting Locations (for 14-20 year old young women and men)

Unit # Location Meeting Day Time Adult Leader Contact # Contact #
Crew 55 Myers Park Presbyterian Tuesday 7pm Stuart Tucker 704-512-5000
Crew 116 St Johns Episcopal Church Tuesday 7pm Francis Proctor 704-332-6669 704-372-4448
Crew 174 St Gabriel Catholic Sunday 6:30pm Mark Thompson 704-536-0784 704-641-4343
Crew 236 LDS - Ft. Mill Ward Wednesday 7pm Jarrell Bower 803-­‐547-­‐4721
Crew 505 Myers Park JROTC Daily 9am George Powell 704-698-0129
Crew 3483 Diver's Supply Wednesday 7pm Bill Warters 704-322-3432



email
alandcaroljunk@carolina.rr.com 
jbrietz@elliottdavis.com
jphares@brennansc.com
kmctier@aardvarkengineers.com
rdu@alum.mit.edu
andy.hale@hotmail.com
robin02@aol.com
mjfullam704@gmail.com 
schanger@gmail.com
dfoley@carolina.rr.com
jcmrsmrs@bellsouth.net
snowmoon75@yahoo.com
jlandservices@aol.com

email
cubmaster@cbfive.com
ddenton@carolina.rr.com
mgetz@lincolnharris.com
chris.orr@ymcacharlotte.org
lynnfamily4@me.com
robertmryan@bellsouth.net
trux@carolina.rr.com
tbambauer@gmail.com
sonnyscotty@aol.com
edavisclt60@gmail.com
dpmnpeine@gmail.com
gary.morris@ch2m.com
bboelkins@tesatape.com
kennethpalmer@gmail.com

email
jblackman1@carolina.rr.com
tah22400@gmail.com
lquinlan@carolina.rr.com
terrencelofton@gmail.com
wagnerb@cadmus.com 
dougwhitaker@carolina.rr.com
jfuerstman@bellsouth.net

daisyp3@hotmail.com
chandlerlindley@gmail.com
aesjr55@yahoo.com
kdjoneseven@yahoo.com
automagicmist@yahoo.com



email
pumwi@bellsouth.net
cmiller5@carolina.rr.com
tim.winiger@duke-energy.com
apbuilder98@yahoo.com
dbell@trubell.com
billcuthbertson@carolina.rr.com
kbridges@carolina.rr.com
wleake2@yahoo.com
ripray@me.com
jcmrsmrs@bellsouth.net
jmunce@carolina.rr.com
ncorange@aol.com

email
skellync@gmail.com
mark.routh@wellsfargo.com
ed@mycasinotravel.com
jcsii@bellsouth.net
frankrdeal@carolina.rr.com
dkt@foresthill.org
sm@troop116.org
thebrix@aol.com
j32madkins@aol.com
mmiddfam@att.net
blake1992@gmail.com
swanee215@earthlink.net
dlcheney@travelers.com

email
jack@burkecom.com
mnielsen@carolina.rr.com
christopher.kubala.93@bc.edu
alsnuggs@duke-energy.com
rob.stanfield@att.net
jgoda@carolina.rr.com
tmorgan11@carolina.rr.com
ggazda@carolina.rr.com
tanderson2045@carolina.rr.com
austinunsworth@gmail.com



jlane2005@earthlink.net
stevenalund@yahoo.com

email
stutucker@aol.com
bo@proctorservices.com
mthompson41@carolina.rr.com
kent@bowermail.net
george.powell@cms.k12.nc.us
rwarters@aol.com


